
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4034
ANSWERED ON:13.08.2015
Acquisition of Land
Karadi Shri Sanganna Amarappa

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the acquisition of land for NH-63 from Hubli to Hospet is still under process;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the steps taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
(SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)

(a) : Yes, Madam.

(b) and (c): A total of 1024 hectare land is required out of which 495 hectare is in possession. The acquisition of balance land is under process.
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